Document Rev: A01
Date: 26-Jan-2005
Keystone Technologies LLC.
P.O. Box 246, Ambler, Pennsylvania 19002
Phone: 215-283-2600
Fax: 215-628-4412
KTEB-120-1-TP
Ballast Type  Electronic
Starting Method  Rapid Start
Lamp Connection
Input Voltage  120Vac ± 10%
Input Frequency  60Hz / 50Hz
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Lamp Type No. of
Lamp
Input Watts Input
Current
(Amps)
Power
Factor
Crest
Factor
Ballast
Factor
Ballast
Efficacy
Factor
Max.
THD %
F20T8 1 18 0.26 0.56 1.49 0.9 5.00 130
F20T12 1 18 0.26 0.56 1.49 0.9 5.00 130
F18T8 1 17.5 0.26 0.55 1.56 0.95 5.43 140
F17T8 1 18.5 0.27 0.56 1.52 1.0 5.41 140
F15T8 1 16 0.25 0.55 1.58 1.0 6.25 140
F15T12 1 16 0.25 0.54 1.56 1.0 6.25 140
F14T8 1 15.5 0.24 0.54 1.59 1.0 6.45 150
F14T12 1 15.5 0.24 0.54 1.59 1.0 6.45 150
PERFORMANCE:
- Sound Rated: A
- Minimum Starting Temperature: 0° F, -18° C
- Maximum Case Temperature: 167° F, 75° C
- Transient Protection meets ANSI/IEEE C62.41 Cat. A
- Lamp end-of-life protected
APPROVALS:
- UL, cUL 935 listed.
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS:
Length (L):  3.06”
Width (W):  1.45”
Height (H):  1.04”
Mounting (M)  2.75”
Lead Length:
White, Black  12” x 12”
Blue   18”
Red   18”
WIRING DIAGRAM:
LAMP
BALLAST
WHITE
LINE
RED
BLUE
BLACK
RED
BLUE
ComCom ciacial al and nd ResResideidentialComComComCommermermermerciaciaciacial al al and nd nd ResResideideideidentintintintintialalal
MonMondayday-Fr-Fridaidaiday 8y 8y 8am am am - 5- 5pm pm ESTESTEST
1.87877.65652.2.9640401.1.8787877.7.65652.2.96964040
2424248.8.65652.2.2.9696404024248.8.65652.2.9696404040
wwwwwwwww.GrerereenElectricicalSupppp.G.G pplylylylylyly om.comww
235235235
ww.GreenElectr.Gwwwwwwwww
2352355 5 5 5 5 2352355 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 Arizonzona Ca CourArizonzona Ca CourArizonAriAriAriAriAri
tricalSupppplylylylylyly om.comElectr
ourt, t, t, t, t, ourourt, t, t, t, t, t, Rochester Hills, MI 48309